

09.06.2023: xəbər

Khazar University vice-rector appointed as a visiting professor on law

Vlad Vernigora, vice-rector for International Relations of Khazar University and Director of the Institute of Asia-Pacific and African Studies/IAPAS, has just been appointed visiting professor of law at the University of Lay Adventists of Kigali /UNILAK (Rwanda).

An official letter dated June 6, 2023, signed by UNILAK vice-chancellor Professor Jean Ngamije, states that the visiting professorship is "awarded to eminent persons of recognized academic and professional standing".

This appointment is a significant step for both Khazar University, IAPAS and all parties involved in the cooperation in terms of close contact with African and Asia-Pacific countries.

In this context, Khazar University and UNILAK want to emphasize the importance of focusing on wide geographical coverage, research excellence, sustainable development everywhere, mutual respect and academic ethics, positivity in communication, and understanding of the shared role.

Vice-rector Vernigora's high-level appointment is scheduled for the period from June 2023 to December 2026.

“Xəzər”in prorektoru hüquq üzrə qonaq professor vəzifəsinə təyin olunub

Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektoru və Asiya-Sakit Okean və Afrika Tədqiqatları İnstitutunun/IAPAS-ın direktoru Vlad Vernigora yenidən Kiqali/UNILAK (Ruanda) Lay Adventistlər Universitetində hüquq üzrə qonaq professor vəzifəsinə təyin edilib.

UNILAK-ın vitse-kansleri professor Jean Ngamije tərəfindən imzalanmış 6 iyun 2023-cü il tarixli rəsmi məktubda bildirilir ki, qonaq professorluq “tanınmış akademik və peşəkar mövqeyə malik görkəmli şəxslərə verilir”.

Bu təyinat həm Xəzər Universiteti, həm IAPAS, həm də əməkdaşlığa cəlb olunmuş bütün tərəflər üçün Afrika və Asiya-Sakit Okean ölkələri ilə sıx əlaqədə olmaq baxımından əlamətdar addımdır.

Bu kontekstdə Xəzər Universiteti və UNILAK geniş coğrafi əhatəyə, tədqiqat mükəmməlliyinə, hər yerdə dayanıqlı inkişafa diqqət yetirməyin, qarşılıqlı hörmət və akademik etikaya, ünsiyyətdə pozitivliyə riayət etməyin və ortaq rolun dərk edilməsinin vacibliyini vurğulamaq istəyirlər.

Prorektor Vernigora'nın yüksək səviyyəli təyinatı 2023-cü ilin iyunundan 2026-cı ilin dekabrına qədər olan dövr üçün nəzərdə tutulub.

